
TRU-TURF EQUIPMENT KITS

Number SPARE PARTS LIST Use

G4038 Sprocket Assy; Simplex; 12Tooth; Inc. R5050 Bearing;R5188 Sprocket; R5180 Circlip & R5183 Circlip R5037
G4061 Kit;Steering Connecting Rod, inc 1xG4062 Rod;2xR5118 Rod Ends;2 x 3/8" Nuts  R5073
G4080 Kit; Trailer Arm Strut & Catch Replacement; GR39 Only; Incl. 1xG4078 Red Bracket;1xG4079 Yellow 

Bracket.See Trailer Strut Identification Picture # 2
G4081 Yellow Bracket for Kit G4082
G4082 Kit;Trailer Arm Strut & Catch Replacement;GR39 only;inc. 1xG4078 Red Bracket;1xG4081 Yellow Bracket. 

See Trailer Strut Identification Picture # 1
G4083 Kit; Smoothing Roller;GR39;inc. 1xG4075 Shaft; 1xG4068 Tube; 2xR5010 Bearings; 2xR5103 Flat 

Washers;2 x R5208 Bolts; 2 x R5209 Spring washers
G7003 Kit;Steering Connecting;inc. 1xG7004 Rod;2xR5118 Rod Ends ;2x 3/8" Nuts
G7009 Rod Unit; Steering Arm to Smoothing Head; Incl. 1 x G7008 Rod 278mm;2 x R5118 Rod Ends;2 Nuts 3/8" 

NF
G7011 Tube Kit;Smoothing Roller;Complete with 1 x G4068 Tube; 1 x G4075 Shaft; 2 x R5010 Bearings
R5037 Sprocket Assy; Simplex; 12Tooth; Inc. R5050 Bearing;R5188 Sprocket; R5180 & R5183 Circlips
R5038 kit Tensioner Kit; Chain; Replacement for early Chain Tensioner Arms with Steel or Nylon Bushes. Comprises 2 

x R5038 Chain Tensioner Arms; 2 x R5037 Sprocket Assemblies; 2 x R5099 Bronze Bushes; 1 x R5094 
Spring; 1 x R5101 Sizing Sleeve; 1 x R5041 Capped Wash

R5046 Rod Unit; Arm;Foot Pedal-Yoke;Transmission inc.1 x R5184 Rod; 2 x R5118 Rod Ends; 2 x 3/8" Nut
R5073 Rod Unit; Steering Arm to Smoothing Head; Incl. 2 x R5118 Rod Ends; 1x R5185 Rod; 2 x 3/8" Nuts
R5084 Rod Unit; 560mm; Connecting Smoothing Heads; Incl. 1 R5194 Rod;2 x R5118 Rod Ends & R5187 Tube & 

2 x 3/8"NF ZP Hex Nuts
R5101 Sleeve; Sizing; 12mm to16mm;Part Of R5038 Kit
R5127 Light Kit; Optional  
R5150 Pipe; Oil; Kit; 4 Pipes And Fittings; R5151, R5152, R5153, R5154
R5173 Kit; Strut; Spec301002Q0; Connects To R5171 Yoke or R5172 Yoke; Incl. 3 x M8 Nuts; 1 x 5/16" Spring 

Washer; 1 x R5108 Ball Fitting; 1 x R5111 Clip; 1 x R5114 Cup End; 1 x R5170 Adjuster Bolt; 1 x R5109 
Clip; 1 x R5168 Spacer; 1 x R5169 Cup End; 2 x 5/16" 

R5198 Kit;Trailer Arm Strut & Catch Replacement;RS48 Inc. 1xR5190 Red Bracket;1xG4081 Yellow Bracket. See 
Trailer Strut Identification Picture # 1.Does not include R5210 Strut

R5205 Kit; Smoothing Roller; RS48 & RS48-11;Incl.1 x R5082 Tube; 2 x R5010 Bearings; 2 x R5103 Washers;  1 x 
R5106 Stepped Shaft; 1 x R5208 3/8" x 1" Hex Bolt; 1 x R51209 3/8" Spring Washer; 1 x R5211 3/8" CSK 
Screw

R5210 Strut - Trailer - Spec 031103;32mm dia.;Comprises R5202 Strut (Bare)  + 2 x R5203 Ends + 2 x M10 x 40 
Bolts + 2 x M10 Nuts

R5215 Kit; Progressive Transmission & Foot Pedal Self-Centring;GR/RS Eaton 7; Incl. 1 x R5172 Yoke; 2 x R5173 
Strut Kits

R6043 Tube; Smoothing Head. Includes 1 x R6042 Tube; 2 x R5028 Bearings; 1 x R6047 Shaft; 2 x R5113 Flat 
Washers; 1 x R5208 Bolt; 1 x R5209 S/Washer; 1 x R5211 CSK Screw

T3050 Kit; Set of 3 JD2500 Brackets. Includes 3 x T3001 Attaching Brackets; 3 x T3016 Motor Brackets
T3060 Set of 3 JD2243 Brackets. Includes (2 x T3025 Attaching Brackets; 2 x T3026 Attaching Pipe; 1 xT3029 

Attaching Bracket; 3 xT3027 Motor Bracket
T4060 Kit; Set of 3 Jake "5" & "6" Includes 3 x T4001 Attaching Brackets; 3 x T4016 Motor Brackets; 6 x T4018 

Threaded Stop Pins; 6 x T4019 Motor Mount Spring Clips; 6 x T4020 Slotted Hydraulic Motor Mounting 
Pins; Bolts; Lock Nuts; Washers

T6050 Kit; Set of 3 Toro "3000" Brackets; Includes 3 x T6001 Attaching Brackets; 3 x T6002 Motor Brackets; 3 x 
T6003 Lifting Brackets

T6060 Kit; Set of 3 Toro "3250" Brackets Includes 3 x T6001 Attaching Brackets; 3 x T6002 Motor Brackets; 3 x 
T6003 Lifting Brackets


	Sheet1

